FREEPORT TOWN COUNCIL CONSENT AGENDA DECEMBER 1, 2020

ITEM # 169-20 To consider action relative to the following appointments to Boards and Committees.

<u>BE IT ORDERED</u>: That the following appointments be approved.

| Active Living Com Brad Williams Anne McCormack | nittee | Current – September 30, 2021 Current – September 30, 2021 |
|--|--|---|
| Board of Appeals Shannon Garrity | | Current – September 30 th , 2021 |
| Complete Streets Phil Wagner | | Current – September 30 th , 2023 |
| Conservation Com Catherine Carroll | nission | Current – September 30, 2021 |
| Library Board of T Pamela Saulter Mary Gallie | rustees | Current – March 31 st , 2021 Current – March 31, 2023 |
| ITEM # 170-20 | To consider action relative to accepting the resignation of Avery Dandretta from Zoning Board of Appeals. <u>BE IT ORDERED:</u> That the resignation of Avery Dandretta from the Zoning Board of Appeals be accepted. | |
| ITEM # 171-20 | To consider action relative to accepting the resignation of Tim Breen from the Library Board of Trustees. <u>BE IT ORDERED</u> : That the resignation of Tim Breen from the Library Board of Trustees be accepted. | |
| ITEM # 172-20 | To consider action relative to accepting the resignation of Freyja Bradford from the Library Board of Trustees. <u>BE IT ORDERED</u> : That the resignation of Freyja Bradford from the Library Board of Trustees be accepted. | |

ITEM # 173-20To consider action relative to accepting the resignation of Jamel Torres from the
Complete Streets Committee and the Planning Board.

<u>BE IT ORDERED:</u> That the resignation of Jamel Torres from the Complete Streets and the Planning Board be accepted.

ITEM # 174-20To consider action relative to accepting a gift to Winslow Park from Maine Coast
Taijiquan for \$385.

<u>BE IT ORDERED</u>: That the gift to Winslow Park from Maine Coast Taijiquan for \$385 be accepted.

ITEM # 175-20 To consider action relative to a liquor license renewal for Maine Beer Company.

<u>BE IT ORDERED</u>: That the liquor license renewal for Maine Beer Company be approved.

END OF CONSENT AGENDA